





HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Lisa Laflin.
2	Whereas, Lisa Laflin has dedicated a large part of her life
3	to strengthening the neighborhoods in our state;
4	Whereas, With over 25 years of professional experience,
5	Lisa Laflin is immensely involved in many community
6	organizations such as the Garfield Shakespeare Company,
7	the Southeast Neighborhood Development, the Indiana
8	Recycling Coalition and its annual conference, EARSS, the
9	Earth Day Indiana Festival, IPS Project Even Start, and
10	Keep Indianapolis Beautiful;
11	Whereas, During her career, Lisa Laflin has worked with
12	the city of Indianapolis in various functions, including the
13	Mayor's Neighborhood Advocates program, and served as
14	the recycling contract manager/recycling coordinator, and
15	program manager of recycling and litter abatement for Keep
16	Indianapolis Beautiful;
17	Whereas, Lisa Laflin is extremely diligent in her work for
18	the members of the communities she represents;
19	Whereas, With a bachelor's degree in political science,
20	Lisa Laflin has also completed postgraduate legal course
21	work at Indiana University School of Law in Indianapolis;
22	and
23	Whereas, Lisa Laflin's commitment to helping people is an
24	inspiration to those who know her and work alongside her:



2017

1	Therefore,
2	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
3	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
4	the Senate concurring:
5	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly thanks Lisa Laflin
6	for her more than 25 years of dedicated service to her community, her
7	city, and her state.
8	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
9	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Lisa Laflin and her
10	family.



2017 HC 1053/DI 84